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SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
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CLIP ON BOBBIN
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AUTO RESET 125°C
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DETAIL B
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NOTE:

LABEL TO BE POSITIONED AS

HIGH UP THE STEM AS

POSSIBLE ON OPPOSITE SIDE

EARTH TERMINAL TO BE
POP RIVETED

STATOR STACK

TERMINAL UTILUX
OR EQUIV.
(3-PLACES)

BROWN LEAD
(ACTIVE)

GREEN/YELLOW LEAD
(EARTH)

REMOVE ALL FLASH 
TO ENSURE CLEAR 
PASSAGE OF WATER
THROUGH OUTLET PORT.
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Class B Type:S/Pole Prot. O/L
240V 50Hz  0.38A 2807040001

N
69
3

Duty S1 IP20 PH1

40

10

LABEL DETAIL

80

54

74
80

20O

33

R 53

163

270

20 ±10

1.0 IMPELLER 
MIN. CLEARANCE

60.2

TEST REQUIREMENTS

LOW VOLTAGE START TEST

MOTOR MUST RUN UP TO 2
POLE SPEED AT NO LOAD
AT 150Vac, 50Hz LOWER

Ø47 MM

NOTE:-

1. Gauge clearance between impellor
and suction plate
  Clearance required > 1.0 mm

2. PALLET LABEL SHALL HAVE

  " MODEL NUMBER"

  " DATE OF MAUFACTURE "

  " QUANTITY ON PALLET "

3. PUMPS INDIVIDUALLY PACKET
IN BOXES

SHAKEPROOF WASHER 
BETWEEN STACK AND TERMINAL

NOTE:-
LABEL MUST BE PRINTED WITH
PERMANENT INK
ON PET BLANK (UL:MH29167)
OR EQUIVALENT

PUMP BASE

O 7.0
(2-PLACES)

Hydraulic Performance

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

0 5 10 15 20 25

Flow (l/min)

S
ta

ti
c 

P
re

ss
u

re
 (

kP
a)

30
(NOM.)

CABLE V75 PVC
3-CORE ROUND LIGHT DUTY
240/0.2 GREY OR BLACK
250Vac min.

BLUE LEAD
(NEUTRAL/COMMON)

250 ±3 STRIPPED

2020 ±30 LONG

50


